## BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Application of Aqua Pennsylvania Wastewater, Docket No. A-2019-3009052 : Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Aqua" or "Applicant") pursuant to Sections 1102 and : 1329 of the Public Utility Code for: : (1) approval of the acquisition by Aqua of : the wastewater system assets of the Township of East Norriton ("East Norriton Township" or "Township") situated within the Township of : Norriton. Montgomery East County, : Pennsylvania; (2) approval of the right of Aqua to begin to offer, render, furnish and supply wastewater service to the public in the Township of East . Norriton, Montgomery County, Pennsylvania, excluding the Burnside Reserve subdivision; and : (3) an order approving the acquisition that includes the ratemaking rate base of the Township of East Norriton wastewater system assets pursuant to Section 1329(c)(2) of the : Public Utility Code. . Request for Approval of Contracts, : including Assignments of Contracts, between Aqua and East Norriton Township, Pursuant : to Section 507 of the Public Utility Code

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have this 30<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2019, served a true and correct copy of the foregoing Application, with Exhibits, and Work Paper Files in Excel Format, upon the persons and in the manner set forth below:

## **HAND DELIVERY**

Bureau of Technical Utility Services Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 3 West Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 (one paper copy and copy in electronic format)

Office of Small Business Advocate Suite 202, Commerce Building 300 North Second Street Harrisburg, PA 17101 (two paper copies and copy in electronic format) Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street
Forum Place, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
(two paper copies and copy in electronic format)

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2 West Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 (one paper copy and copy in electronic format)

Thomas T. Niesen

PA Attorney ID No. 31379